

Last Name

CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT GENERAL APPLICATION

of next meeting of next meeting of Review guideline Fill form out com	date. es and procedural information	considered without a completed form.
APPLICATION FOR:	☐ VARIANCE	☐ CONDITIONAL USE
	☐ ZONING AMENDMENT	PLAT/SUBDIVISION
BRIEF DESCRIPTION O	FREQUEST: The applican	t and owner of Lot 62, Pinehurst Addition and
adjacent Lot 48, Amend	ded Pinehurst Addition, with	n to combine the two lots into one, approximat
11,572 square foot lot (see attached drawing). Th	e lots are situated between Merrill Street to th
south, and undeveloped	d Geodetic Way to the nort	h.
71		
CURRENT ZONING: R1 CURRENT LAND USE(S): Resid	PROPOSED ZONI lentialPROPOS	NG (if applicable): N/A ED LAND USES (if changing): N/A
APPLICANT INFORMA		
PROPERTY OWNER: Clayton	n and Ashleigh Stromqu	ist
	1302 Sawmill Creek Ro	
	605 Merrill Street and	
	D'Neill for Clay and Ashl	eigh Stromquist
MAILING ADDRESS: 2007 C	ascade Creek Road	
EMAIL ADDRESS: koneill@I	north57ls.com	DAYTIME PHONE: 907-747-6700
Stromauist	April 2, 202	24 605 Merrill Street

Date Submitted

Project Address

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION:

Last Name	Date Submitted	Project Address
Stromquist	April 2, 2024	605 Merrill Street
Applicant (If different than owner)		Date
25 John		April 2, 2024
and does not ensure approval of the reque	est.	April 2 2024
acknowledge that payment of the review f	ee is non-refundable, is to cover costs	associated with the processing of this application
I certify that I desire a planning action in co true. I certify that this application meets SO		nd hereby state that all of the above statements are
Owner		Date
Skhligh St	rangil	4/5/2024
Owner		Date
lyt Man		4/5/2024
11.		
authorize municipal staff to access the pro application to conduct business on my beh	perty to conduct site visits as necessar	ry. I authorize the applicant listed on this
understand that public notice will be maile that attendance at the Planning Commission	ed to neighboring property owners and on meeting is required for the applicat	d published in the Daily Sitka Sentinel. I understand ion to be considered for approval. I further
non-refundable, is to cover costs associate	d with the processing of this application	acknowledge that payment of the review fee is on and does not ensure approval of the request. I
conformance with Sitka General Code and	hereby state that all of the above state	ements are true. I certify that this application meets
		ribed above and that I desire a planning action in
	erty as primary residence (motor vehicl ence for Short-term Rental Conditiona	
	rections to rental, garbage instructions	
For Short-Term Remails and B&Bs:		
AMCO Application	• .	
For Marijuana Enterprise Conditional L	Jse Permits Only:	*
U Other:		
Proof of filing fee payment		
Floor Plan for all structures and sl	howing use of those structures	
	proposed structures with dimensions a	and location of utilities .
Supplemental Application (Variar		
Completed General Application for		
Tion 1		
For All Applications:		



CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION FORM PLAT APPLICATION

APPLICATION FOR	MAJOR SUBDIVISION/PLANNED UNIT DEVELO	DPMENT				
	SUBDIVISION REPLAT/LOT MERGER/EASEMEN	NT AMENDMENT				
	BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT					
ANALYSIS: (Please address each item in regard to your proposal)						
SITE/DIMENSIONS/TOPOGRAPHY:						
exciter to attached craving residual rendions. The plus condists of two, somewhat stay gered,						
lots between the c	leveloped roadway of Merrill Street and u	indeveloped Geodetic Way.				
• EXISTING UTILITIES AND UTILITY ROUTES: Municipal water and sewer mains are available within the						
Merrill Street right	Merrill Street right of way.					
• PROPOSED UTILITIES AND UTILITY ROUTES: Water and sewer stubouts already exists to the lot						
per the City's utility service detail drawings.						
• ACCESS, ROADS, TRANSPORTATION, AND MOBILITY: The combined lots are accessible from						
Merrill Street imm	ediately adjacent to the south.					
	L ON ANY EXISTING EASEMENTS: Easements	are not expected to be impacted.				
PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFE	ETY, AND WELFARE: No issues have been i	identified that might public health,				
safety, and welfar	e.					
ACCESS TO LIGHT AND AIR: No issues expected to impact access to light and air.						
No specification of the format of the second						
Stromquist	April 2, 2024	605 Merrill Street				
Last Name	Date Submitted	Project Address				

• OR	DERLY AND EFFICIENT LAYOUT AN	ID DEVELOPMENT:	
	SCRIBE ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES t present, the two lots are vaca		OXIMITY TO PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES:
EX	STENCE OF ANY ENCROACHMENTS:	None identified at	this time.
	AILABILITY OF REQUIRED PARKING: ots will provide more options fo		
SU	MMARY OF PROPOSED EASEMENT	AGREEMENTS OR COVE	None proposed.
-			
	ADDITIONAL COMMENT	S	
	ADDITIONAL COMMENT		
Clayt Applica	on and Ashley Stromquist		April 2, 2024 Date
Str	omquist	4/2/24	605 Merrill Street

Date Submitted

Project Address

Last Name